TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECTSC, Inc.		110/20/2009 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xpect Software, LLC	
Street Address:	1288 Route 73 S., Suite 140	
City:	Mount Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3043467	DFUZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)673-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856.354.3045

Email: msever@archerlaw.com, jdaug@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Sever, Jr.

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square, P.O. Box 3000
Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XPE001.00401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Sever, Jr.	
Signature:	/Mark J. Sever, Jr./	
Date:	10/21/2009	

900145773 TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0789 Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from ECTSC 2009 NOTARIZED1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECTSC, Inc., with a principal place of business at 301 Pinedge Drive, Berlin, New Jersey 08091 ("Assignor") is desirous of assigning to Xpect Software, LLC, with a principal place of business at 1288 Route 73. S. Suite 140, Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 ("Assignee") whatever rights it may have throughout the United States and the world in and to the trademark DFUZE (U.S. Registration Serial No. 3,043,467) (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring whatever such rights and goodwill Assignor may have in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with any applications and registrations therefore and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any infringements thereof, past, present or future, and Assignor agrees not to assert any claim or cause of action against Assignee arising out of or related to Assignee's use of the Mark pursuant to this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not sold, granted, conveyed or assigned any of the rights, title or interest it may have in or to the Mark, and that to the best of its knowledge, with this assignment, Assignee is the only entity with any rights in and to the Mark.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, or shall cause the execution, acknowledgment and delivery to Assignee, of such further instruments as Assignee shall deem necessary to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

Dated this <u>20th</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 2009.
	ECTSC, INC.
	By: Pees.
SIGNED AND SWORN to before me this	200 day of Oct., 2009.
	Match upat
	Notary Public Printed Name: Nicole Kubat Printed Name:
	Residing in Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 6/1/2014
	My Commission Expires:

5019697v1

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0791